Transmittal No: 2020-12-31-3-Guardlanshlp Asslstance

Grantee Name

Page 2 of

Printed On: 09/30/2020 10.31.05

Tribe GDN FY: 2021 2021 Award
No: CAN: G9SUTTH G954101 Amount
Texas (Eff 10-2010) 2101TXGARD $0.00 $3,087,791.00 $3,067,791.00
2101TX1408 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $3,067,791.00 $3,067,791.00
Current Obligation $0.00 $3,067,791.00 $3,067,791.00
Prier Obligation
Total Obligation $0.00 $3,087,791.00 $3,067,791.00
Avallable Funds Unavailable. ($6,126,774.00)



/ ADMINISTRATION FOR
4 CHLoReN e

October 1, 2020

Commiselaner

Family & Protective Services, Texes Departmant OFf
PO BOX 149030

Mall Coda E-854

Aumtin, TX T8714-8030

Ra: Hollce of Award
Guandlanship Asslstance Progrsm
FY 2021

Dsar Grantsa:

Tha following amount is being ewardad for the Fedanal share of sxpanditures for the fiscel quansr ndicated for the
Guardianshlp Asslatancs Program undes Tiils IV-E of the Soclal Sscurity Act -. The shelosad "Computation of Grant
Award” sxplaing the caleulation of the award amount

Award Amount: $3,087,791.00
Flacal Quarter: 10/01/2020-12/31/2020
Lwinlog of Federal Domestic Asslsiencs {CFOA) Program Numbsr: @3.080
Endity | dortification Mumbsr [E1M}: 1Td2638167A

By seecopting this eward, you agnes o vas thase funds in seeordance with the pravigions of the approved tite IV-E plan for
this peogram, ard & abide by all applicabls Federal ke, mgulstions ard palicies, financial mporing rquiremants, and
with Hies tesrrrus ard conditions goveming this progearm amd the use of Federal furds. Yiou sleo egres to diligeaty rmset the
rejuiramant o propecy idantify, monilor and rest sub recipisnis of Federal funds B deacribed in the program tame end
conditiors. Ay axpanditure mads in vislation of Fedaral rsquiremants is subjact to detallammnes by this agensy, induding
the Impesiion of Intarest ehargsa under 45 CFR 30.13 and 30.14,

In addiion, you agres to comply with the previsions of the Cash Management Improvemant Azt (31 CFR Part 205) that
Imit the amount and Bming of requeats to draw Federal funds o ohly the amount necessary to meet achual and Immediate
program neaeds. Funds Includad In this award may not ba drawn down prior to the fret day of tha fiacal quarter Indicated
above; withdrawals may not excead the total amount authorized In this and previous awards and unuaed award authority
may be carmed forvard and usad In subsequent quarters. Faliure o adhers to funds withdrawal and reporting
requiramants mey result in the unobligated portion of your letier-of-cradit baing revokad.

A copy of the General Terms and Conditions goveming mnndatory grunt pmgran'm aml additicnal prngram-apadflc
requirameants for this program ane avallable at s B

Grant funds ane made avalable through the HHS Payment Management System (PMS). Questions conceming payments
should be directed to: Division of Fayment Management, PO Box 8021, Roclodlle, Maryland 20852 {Intemet welb she:
htip=/Awsw.dpm.pac.gov], or to the PMS Help Deak at (B77) §14-6633. Other quesations should ba dineciad to the
Raglonal Grants Officer, Adminkstration for Children and Famllles,

George v e
Bamwell 5§ ST
Mr. Gegrpe Bammwell

Grams Managameant Officer

Enclosurs


http:flwNw.dpm.psc.p
http:qL1&rt.er

Computation of Grant Award

Batch No. 3 - Revision: 0 Guardianship Assistance 93.090 Page 1of1
EIN: 1742639167A1 Texas (Eff 10-2010) 09/30/2020 10:39:19 AM
DUNS: 808730360 Issued On 10/01/2020
Federal Shares of Expenditure Payments Payments - Recovery Act Payments -w/Agreement Administration Training Demonstration TOTAL

1. Allowable Grantee Claims
For Pericd 04/01/20 - 06/30/20
a. Current Claims
b. Prior Adjustments
¢. Reinstatements
d. Defferals and Disallowances
e. Fees and Collections
i. Previously Awarded Expenditure

g. Net Claims ((1a+1b+1c) - (1d+1e+1f)) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Funds Advanced to Grantee
For Period 04/01/20 - 06/30/20
3. Cther Adjustments

4. Expenditure Awarded This Action
{(1g-2)+3) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Shares of Estimate

5. Funds Being Advanced to Grantes
For Period 10/01/20 - 12/31/20
a. Estimate 3,014,352 0 0 53,439 0 0 3,067,791
b. Collections 0
¢. Previously Awarded Estimate

6. Estimate Awarded This Action

{{5a-5b)-5¢) 3,014,352 1] 0 53,439 0 0 3,067,791
7. Total Certified for Grant Award (446) ~ g3p14352 $0 s0 $53439 ¢ $0 0 $3,087791
Appropriation Year CAN Grant Document Amount
75-21-1545 2021 G994101 2101 TXGARD $3,067,791
Remarks

Please Note: This grant award represents a portion of the requested/approved estimate funding, an additional award with the remaining requested/approved estimate funding will be issued
within a month.





